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TUVEIEH1Z2Z2-K
(TUV Single Core H12272-K)

TUVEEPVI-F
(TUV Single Core PV1-F)

TUVIEH1Z2Z2-K
(TUV Twin Core H1Z2Z2-K)
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onnector & Cable Harness )

FARZERES 1000V
(Solar Connector 1000V)
FRERES 1500V
(Solar Connector 1500V)
RG22 EER

(Fuse Connector)
TREEES

MC4 Diode Connector
TEIERES

(T Branch Connector)
YEIERES

(Y Branch Connector)
FHREKE

(Solar Extension Cable)
HARREIR

Solar Installation Tool
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HEB)DRERZHBEBNBLE

Cu(Al)/XLPE/PVC 0.6/1KV

MEB)DRKERZ BN HIERBEEBIBY

CU(AL)/XLPE/STA/PVC 0.6/1KV

FEB)DRBERZENLERBEBIBE

CU(AL)/XLPE/SWA/PVC 0.6/1KV

MEB)DRERZEEBEBNBL

Cu(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE 6/30KV

HER)TRKRZIER T EREEE B

CU(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE/STA/PE 6/30KV

R CRKRZIHERNLERBEE B

CU(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE/SWA/PE 6/30KV

3 3 BCO18BEiE#E %

(BCO1 Mains Connection Cable)

HO7RN-Fi& B £
(HO7RN-F Rubber Cable)

BCOTEZB LY

(Connection Cable)

3 6 AEEB 4T F0IE IR SR
(ESS Cable & Connector)

TIFEBRL

(Unsheathed Battery Cable)

WP EBL

(Sheathed Battery Cable)

fEBEL R

(Energy Storage Cable)
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ABOUT US
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EeEREHEAERAT (KUKA CABLE) BIIT20126F, RERSHHAEY, EEH"EREEH"
U, EETRMBEHLNGE, HNO”RERIHHESKI20RERBEK,

£2018%F, FEORRLAL THASEWE, ERAITUEFNEESHARNEE., HAHISEELNRE
%, &k, PRERS. MARERFEATIREARNENER R, BBTUV. CE. IEC. SAAF
SHEMVALE, EERCATIEERRRFNmEFE,

Shanghai Kuka Special Cable Co., Ltd. (KUKA CABLE), founded in 2012, is a national high-tech enterprise
and a "specialized, sophisticated, and new" small and medium-sized enterprise in Shanghai,focusing on
the R&D, and manufacturing of special cables. Our products have been sold to 120+ countries all over the
world.

In 2018, KUKA CABLE established the Photovoltaic Business Department, enabling the company to better
meet the needs of market development. R & D and manufacturing include photovoltaic cables, connectors,
medium and low voltage cables, pre-assembled wiring harnesses and other power transmission products
suitable for photovoltaic systems. With various international certifications such as TUV, CE, IEC, SAA, etc.,
it has formed a good brand reputation in the international PV market .
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Factory & Lahoratory
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KUKA CABLE has a good degree of focus in the PV industry,
and continues to optimize production efficiency around
customer needs. At present, the expected daily production
capacity of photovoltaic cables has reached 550,000m. The
intelligent linkage production line not only improves the
production efficiency, but also optimizes the cost, which can
provide customers with better market competitiveness.

ST ARBELME, HMNEFLBESEI6KV
BTAMELSB, SERMNPEBEBIREBLR. KRR
B0, EHIAESEL, BhEBL,

Thonks to various production lines for different specs, we
produce all cables with voltage up to 36kV for solar plants,
including Low and Middle Voltage Power Cable Rubber Cable,
Control and Communication Cable, Earth Cable.

L RREBNBE

Production lines: AC Power Cables

NESFNNBEEREF 2, FHPFFRETIX210,
000KM, HERTENWNEFURR~RRE

There are currently 8 exclusive production lines for photovoltaic
cables, and the expected annual production capacity can reach
210,000KM, and there are relatively complete testing procedures
to ensure product qualit
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Production lines:DC Solar Cabl
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Warehouse
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KUKA CABLE EMZ &N ABNER~ oI LsE, ARS5LK0TBE RN S RA#EH
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KUKA CABLE has built a complete industrial chain of photovoltaic power transmission products, and is proud of being able
to participate in the popularization and promotion of global renewable energy, and has given itself a certain sense of social
responsibility. Up to now, our products have been exported to more than 100 countries around the world.
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Customers & cases Certification&Honor
PS5

R PTER DR THH ERE/RE

Atacama Desert, Chile Bingdl Province, Turkei

BYET, R SATE BAR, MERE, 5=

Spanish Agricultural Photovoltaic Project Province of Taranto, Apulia, Italy

EN 50618 IEC 62930

Certificate

=4l | Cases

KUKA CABLE E$fHZE1202 1M ER
EZFNT RFNFnsE
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La Serena, Chile Eschenbach, Germany KUKA CABLE has sold to more than 120 countries
has formed a good product reputation
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CERTIF!C,\TE

1509001

ISO 9001
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Face each other with sincerity
Capture people's hearts with quality
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TUV Single Core H1Z2Z2-K

TUVER H1Z2Z2-K
243 Consturuction

Tinned copper, Class 5, according

S4 Conductor o BC 4%
#2425 Insulation XLPO halogen free
IPE Jacket XLPO halogen free

#ZEE Insulation Color | ©Black

PEEIE Jcaket Color OBlack Or ORed

FARSHParameter

EBS4FME Electrical characteristics FksFE Mechanical feature
BEBRE i E S Fixed: 4 xO;
Rated Voltage 1.0/1KVAC, 1500DC Bending radius Flexing:5x®
BRARIFEE mEEE e o
Max. permitted voltage 1800VDC Temperature Range 40°C~+1207°C
B/ 1000MQ/KM AR ML EN 60332-1-2
Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test
ML B E AC 6.5kV, UV
) . ' I A
Test Voltage 50Hz, 5 min UV resistance Test EN50289-4-17
PR
Solar Cables
. (=} /:ZI: /é 0, [\ ;t 2 O, (=1 £ =] =
\l/ ellk HER :TE( gM Zféo C?ﬁ%m = %C:%E’]iﬂik%ﬂﬂ E.E ]
—m Crese Soe) Sigr#ecttgrr Diaumtgtrer uCr:Jepnotcitry?gltng Igensisut(gr?cre Ag[x. e idi Cable Code
i) (mm) (mm) 60°C(A) 20°C(A) (kgfkm)
1%2.5 2.0 5.0 42 8.21 50 1x2.5
> 1%4.0 2.5 5.5 55 5.09 60 1x4.0
1%6.0 3.3 6.1 70 3.39 80 1%6.0
1x10 43 8.2 98 1.95 130 1x10
EXPERT IN SOLAR POWER 1x16 5.3 9.2 132 1.24 200 1x16
TRANSMISSION 1x25 6.6 1.3 176 0.795 290 1x25
1x35 7.8 12.4 218 0.565 400 1x35
KUKA CABLE p 1x50 9.3 14.8 280 0.393 550 1x50
been sold to more th 1x70 1.4 16.9 350 0.277 750 1x70
1x95 12.8 18.7 410 0.210 970 1x95
1x120 14.6 20.7 480 0.164 1220 1x120
1x150 16.8 22.2 566 0.130 1470 1x150

7 | ® v.kukacable.com ® | 8



TUV Twin Core H1Z22Z22-K

TUVIUR H1Z2Z2-K
£ Consturuction

TUV Single Core PV1-F

TUVES PV1-F

££#3 Consturuction

E4& Conductor Egn:gzczcépper, tess s arening o 4k Conductor I;nlrézdézc;r;%er, Class 5, according
#8%% Insulation XLPO halogen free £\ #:42 Insulation XLPO halogen free
- PE Jacket XLPO halogen free 7 PE Jacket XLPO halogen free
q3 | C€
#ZEE Insulation Color | OBlack 44255 Insulation Color | ©Black Or ORed
FEERE Jeaket Color O Black Or ORed IPEBE Jcaket Color OBlack Or ORed stripe

BARE2HParameter
FAREEParameter

¥51 Electrical characteristics N4 Mechanical feature
_— s ) EBS4FE Electrical characteristics PUAFE Mechanical feature
BEHRE 0.6/1KVAC. 1000DC i E S FIXQdI 4 xO:
Rated Voltage : ' Bending radius Flexing:5x® g o 2 ot M2 4R A :
2k 1.0/1KVAC, 1500DC | —H# Fixed: 4 X0
EAARUFEE B E 0°c 20 °C Rated Voltage : ' Bending radius Flexing:5x®
Max. permitted voltage 1500VDC Temperature Range -4 ~ = R NI
BAAHRE 1800VDC BEEE -40 °C ~ +120 °C
445 e H 1000MQ/KM RE YR P 33 EN 60332-1-2 Max. permitted voltage Temperature Range
Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test 4 ST 3
MZBE 1000MQ/KM FEL AT 320 EN 60332-1-2
3=k B8 FE AC 6.5kV FUVI EN50289-4-17 Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test
Test Voltage i UV resistance Test s N N .
& >0z, 5 min Wi e AC 65KV, FHUVIiE EN50289-4-17
ROl PV1-E 2 PFG 1169 Test Voltage 50Hz, 5 min UV resistance Test
Standard . _
it EN50618&IEC62930
Standard
BEQ SHhER SME | TEOOCEHBR | E20°CEMANRABE | == e e
: Conduct Out Current Araai Conductor Max. : el .
Cro?;%ezc)tlon e B e uégepnqcitrletng e (VIYS/II?H[) Cable Code HED SHERZ Mz FOOCEBHER | F20°CESAFHIR AR =2 E e
(mm) (mm) 60°C(A) 20°C(A) Cross Section | Conductor Outer Current Araaing Conductor Max. Weight SRS
2.5 20 50 42 8.1 50 .5 (mm2) Dl?nr?ne;';er Dlzunranﬁ';er nggoccl:'%)At Res&sgg&;e) At (kg/km) Cable Code
1x4.0 25 55 55 5.09 60 1x4.0
1%6.0 33 6.1 70 339 80 1%6.0 2x2.5 2.0 10.0 42 8.21 100 P2V502525
1x10 43 8.2 98 1.95 130 1x10 2x4.0 25 1.0 55 5.09 120 P2V562940
11)’(‘;65 2'2 191§ Ez 01'72;5 ;gg 11)’(‘;"; 2%6.0 3,3 12.2 70 3.39 160 P2V842960
%35 78 12.4 218 0.565 400 %35 2x10 43 16.4 98 1.95 260 P2V142301
1x50 9.3 148 280 0.393 550 1x50 2x16 53 18.4 132 1.24 400 P2V228301
170 n.4 16.9 350 I /50 70 2x25 6.6 22.6 176 0.795 580 P2V361302
1x95 128 18.7 410 0.210 970 1x95
1x150 16.8 22.2 566 0.130 1470 1x150 2x50 9.3 29.6 280 0.393 1100 P2V720305
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Connector &
Cable Harness

HE iR R M %R

EXPERT IN SOLAR POWER
TRANSMISSION

KUKA CABLE p
been sold to more th

Solar Connector 1000V
FeARESESE 1000V

f
@17.8 :IM

e ~37.2

~56.5

—_— ]

DO NOT DISCONNECT

o188 [ =wor=

e S
UNDER LOAD

'__

LT

4

~28.2

¥
(33.95l

100G

BEAREHParameter
BT 30A SRER CATIII/2
Rated Current (4.0mm2,6.0mm?2) Pollution Degree
gﬂoﬁgﬁmrial Tin-plated Copper E}?g{zﬁffﬁ%ree IP68
ﬁﬁ%ifﬂresistonce = 05m = Elﬂoxﬁ?fi%ss UL-94-VO
Igr?sgﬁgiﬁ material PPO ﬁiﬁiﬁystem Stamped
fﬁ‘é?kiﬁsystem Snap-in Eﬁfgﬁﬁe @4.5 mm - 7.8 mm
weE IEC 62852

| 12



Solar Connector 1500V Fuse Connector

FeRi&E#E=E 1500V IRIQ 22 )% %28

ri 67.54mm4>| -

S [| ali N J E | li 33.1 g_b(_\

=55 [ -
—>|16.74mm<—

18.5mm
—~—— ——

146.7mm
i l«* 73.93mm 4>| I I
l:’  — ’7 282 — — o i—— U | '
X EDDDDDID | _ _ L/r—\ LRI ] [—= 27.14mm
% [pooooo] o (2| |8 — — — |

.

43.92mm

1500V DC PUSE 10.

(I 84.5mm—|

FARSEHParameter

gEARSEParameter
gﬁ&%‘zc?\%ltoge 1500DC :;I%mzpﬁRnge -40°C ~+90°C
FEE R 30A SRIER CATI II/2
Rated Current (4.0mm2,6.0mm?2) Pollution Degree
g%ﬁgﬁmmol Tin-plated Copper g}?g{gﬂfﬁ%ree IP68
ﬁﬁ%gﬂcfﬂresistonce = 05m = E%]*fﬁe%f%ss UL-94-VO
Igr?sgﬁgiﬁ material PPO gﬁ%itﬁsys’fem Stamped
?’éiiﬁsystem Snap-in gﬁggﬁ’%e @5.3 mm - 7.65 mm
wE IEC 62852

E%E(? C;l)lif'rrent 15A, 20A Eﬁﬁf%}r%Degree CATHIIf2
ﬁ%ﬁ'z{ﬁmtriol Tin-plated Copper E}?g{iﬁfﬁ%ree IP68
ﬁ&%ifﬂresistance <0.5mQ E%J%?f%ss UL-94-v0

Iggsﬁgﬁ material PPO ﬁﬁiﬁystem Stamped
%Eiﬁsystem Snap-in Eﬁflgﬁﬁe @4.5 mm - 7.8 mm
weE IEC 62852

13 | ) www.kukacable.solar / www.kukacable.com
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Diode Connector

—IRE&EERS

T Branch Connector

TE ke

—

19.73mm

L

e

123.04mm

DDDE%DD
[mn=n=ly

IE’
EHEIL

EARE¥Parameter
R e 1000v/1s00vDC | BERE 140 °C ~ +90 °C
MERR 10A,15A,20A N CATI1I/2
gﬂoﬁgﬁnotrial Tin-plated Copper E?gﬁi?fr%%ree Pes
Eﬁ%ﬁ%ifﬂresistonce =0.5m@ E%]*fﬁe%cgﬁss UL-94-v0
Iér?sﬁgiﬁ material PPO %ﬁ%iﬁystem Stamped
wE IEC 62852

15| ®
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MC4-4T

KRS Parameter

%

FRES
Product NO.

MC4-2T

MC4-3T

MC4-4T

X

Branch

2in1

3in1

4in1

BEBE
Rated Voltage

1000VDC,1500VDC

1000VDC,1500VDC

1000VDC,1500VDC

EERR
Rated Current

350A

350A

350A

FHIKELR

Cable cross section areas

P68

IP68

P68

AR fE

Contact resistance

<0.5mQ

<0.5mQ

<0.5m¢Q

=R

Insulation material

Copper, tin-plated

Copper, tin-plated

Copper, tin-plated

M

Insulation material

PPO

PPO

PPO

m e E
Temp. Range

-40°C~+90°C

-40°C ~+90°C

-40°C~+90°C

HERR

Locking system

Snap-in

Snap-in

Snap-in

PRMAZLR

Flame class

UL-94-VO

UL-94-VO

UL-94-VO

B4R~
Cable Size

4mm2/6mm?2

4mm2/6mm?2

4mm2/6mm?2

< | 16




Y Branch Connector Solar Extension Cable

Y B Ei%es TR K%

MC4-2Y MC4-3Y MC4-4Y
YA % ‘ Ii OEM length 4'
BERE#Parameter
?§7R§§SIParqmeter
BEHE i E e E _ or . o
Product NO.
232 ' - : BUE IR SRigE
Branch 2in1 5inT 4in1 Rated Clurrent 30A IgoﬁztiorTDegree CATII/2
FEBE
Rated Voltage 1000VDC,1500VDC 1000VDC,1500VDC 1000VDC,1500VDC fik B A1 AL Tin-plated Copper BroK{RIFELR IP68

Contact matrial Protection Degree

EEEBR
Rated Current 50A 50A 50A AR [E <05mo FRIAZE 2 UL-94-VO
—— Contact resistance : Flame class
PASR IP68 IP68 IP68
able cross section areas Ya st B
= : . PPO - Stamped
ﬁﬁ%ifﬂresmqnce ~05mo ~0.5mQ ~0.5mQ Insulation material Contact system
HWERR - BAKE :
YRS . . . : Snap-in Customized
ﬁi’aigﬁ aterial Copper, tin-plated | Copper, tin-plated | Copper, tin-plated Locking system P Cable Length
HEZME & - ~
etlation material PPO PPO PPO APRgEMERER | Solar Costomized wire harness
BESEE _ or o _ or o B or o
%mp. Range 40 °C ~ +90 °C 40 °C ~ +90 °C 40 °C ~ +90 °C
\ﬁ.—\-. . . .
f’giﬁﬁsystem Snap-in Snap-in Snap-in
FEMRZE LR 04 _94- -94-
Flame class UL-94-VO UL-94-VO UL-94-VO =
%gﬁRv 4mm2/6mm2 4mm2/6mm2 4mm2/6mm2 DCE;}%E%;E SAEET&%%% ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%sﬁ XTéOz%EE
Cable Size Solar to DC connector Solar to SAE connector Solar to 30A Anderson Solar to XT60

7] % | 18



Installation tool

ZxIH

Bk | Accessories

e FZH & H
Crimping Tool Wire Stripper Wire Cutter
T ES 1847] iR
MC4 Spanner Screwdriver MC4 Connector

IRE | ToolKit

AC Power Cable
l)Il. EEjJ EE

Package A Package B Package C

1.EZH (Crimping Tool) 1.EZ$H (Crimping Tool) 1.EZH (Crimping Tool)
2. RILsH (Wire Stripper) 2. R£H (Wire Stripper) 2.F%&sH (Wire Stripper) EXPERT IN SOLAR POWER
3.48#27] x 2 (Screwdriver) 3.48227] x 2 (Screwdriver) 3.4 (Wire Cutter) TRANSMISSION
4 EEBIRF (MC4 spannner) 4 JEIZZBIRF (MC4 spannner) 4 92427] x 2 (Screwdriver) KUKA CABLE p

been sold to more th
5.3 % (Solar Extension Cable) 5.3&EIZ88RF (MC4 spannner)

6.3EKZ (Solar Extension Cable)

19|® ®|2o



HER SHhER | BREE | IMNEEE EUASME ENES 20°C SRR AEREBE
N 2XY/ NAZXY CU(AI)/XLPE/STA/PVC 06/1 kV Nom.Cross Conductor Insulation Sheath Approx. overal | Approx. weight of Max.DC Resistance

Section Area Diameter thickness thickness | diameter of cable cable kg/km at 20°C Q/km
B CRKR G5 B4 Nxmm? |  (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | N2XY | NA2XY | N2XY | NA2XY
1X1.5 1.38 0.7 14 56 52 - 121 -
%2.5 178 0.7 14 6.0 65 50 7.41 12.1
x4 2.25 0.7 14 6.4 83 58 461 7.41
| EC 1x6 2.76 0.7 14 7.0 106 69 3.08 4.61
+ . 1x10 41 0.7 14 8.3 157 94 183 3.08
——e éﬂm Consturuction %16 51 0.7 14 9.3 221 121 115 1.91
%25 6.4 0.9 15 1.2 334 175 0727 1.20
I Wil @ 4K Conductor CUJAL, According to IEC60228 %35 7.6 0.9 15 12.4 435 215 0.524 0.268
1x50 8.9 10 16 14.1 576 278 0387 | 0.641
. 1x70 10.7 11 16 16.1 793 362 0.268 0.443
c € #% Insulation XLPE 1x95 12,6 11 17 182 1066 | 468 0195 0320
1x120 12.9 1.2 17 18.7 1275 539 0.153 0.253
PE Jacket PVC 1x150 14.5 14 17 20.7 1584 658 0124 0206
1x185 16.0 16 17 22.6 1868 763 0.0991 0.164
1core: Natural 1x240 18.3 1.7 1.7 251 2399 952 00754 0.125
2 core:OBrown,OBlue
) , 1300 20.5 18 17 27.5 3028 172 0.0601 0.100
#4306 Insulation Color | 3 core:QBrown,0Blue,0G/Y
4 Core:OBrown, OBlack,OGrey, OG/Y 2x25 6.4 0.9 18 20.8 691 369 0727 1.20
5 core:@Brown,OQBlack,0Grey, OBlue 2x35 7.6 0.9 18 23.1 907 460 0.524 0.868
OGJY 2x50 8.9 1.0 18 19.6 1039 478 0387 0.641
2x70 10.7 11 18 22.6 1456 646 0.268 0.443
2x95 12.6 11 2.0 25.8 1973 849 0195 0320
2x120 12.9 12 2.1 28.2 2459 1042 0.153 0.253
2x150 14.5 14 2.2 40.2 3398 1520 0124 0206
2x185 16.0 16 23 442 4042 1800 0.0991 0.164
2x240 18.3 17 25 49.6 5264 2329 00754 0.125
2x300 20.5 18 2.7 54.8 7345 3076 0.0801 0.100
3x25 6.4 0.9 18 221 947 469 0.727 | 1.20
3x35 7.6 0.9 18 24.6 1254 584 0.524 0.868
B AREZ#HParameter 3x50 8.9 10 1.8 23.7 1518 | 677 0387 0641
3x70 10.7 11 19 27.9 2143 929 0.268 0.443
3%95 12,6 11 2.0 313 2897 1212 0.193 0.320
BS4FY Electrical characteristics MRS Mechanical feature 3120 12.9 1.2 21 38.4 3834 | 1593 e
3x150 14.5 1.4 2.2 431 4827 2010 0.124 | 0.206
S 0.6/1KVAC 25 4R 15 x ®2 for Single core; 3x185 16.0 16 2.4 474 5747 2994 0.0991 0.164
Rated Voltage : Bending radius 12 x® for Multi core $x240 Lo 17 25 i Sy it 0.0754 | 1P
3x300 20.5 18 2.8 58.7 9463 3810 0.0601 0.100
g pkiE pE . 35 S ] o o 4x25 6.4 0.9 18 24.3 1222 577 0.727 1.20
Short circuit temperature 250°Cfor5s Temperature Range -357°C~+90°C 4x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 271 1626 791 0524 0e8
4x50 8.9 1.0 1.9 26.2 2005 884 0.387 0.641
4595 B3 R > 20MQ/KM R AT 32 EN 60332-1-2 4x70 10.7 11 2.0 31.9 2855 1236 0268 0.443
Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test 4x95 12.6 11 21 35.9 3843 1595 0.193 0.320
4x120 12.9 1.2 2.3 4238 5052 2064 0155 0253
i B & Ak UV EN50289-4-17 4x150 14.5 14 2.4 47.9 6336 | 2579 0.124 0.206
Test Voltage v UV resistance Test 4x185 16.0 16 2.6 52.9 7569 3085 00991 0.164
4x240 18.3 17 2.8 59.3 9809 3939 0.0754 0.125
¥R C60502 4x300 20.5 18 30 65.5 12467 = 4929 00601 0.100
Standard IEC60502-1 5x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 26.6 1503 697 0.727 1.20
5x35 7.6 0.9 18 29.7 2004 887 0524 0868
5x50 8.9 10 2.0 32.6 2605 1132 0.387 0.641
5x70 10.7 11 2.1 37.8 3617 1536 0268 | 0443
5x95 12,6 11 23 428 5006 2053 0.193 0.320
5x120 12.9 1.2 2.4 473 6276 2541 0155 | 0253
5x150 14.5 14 2.6 53.1 7897 3201 0.124 0.206
5x185 16.0 16 2.8 58.6 9297 3692 00991 | 0.164
5x240 18.3 17 3.0 65.8 12220 | 4882 0.0754 0.125
5x300 . 205 A 18 A 32 A 72.7 | 15530 | 6108 | 0.0601 | 0.100

21 | ® www.kukacable.solar / www.kukacable.com () | 22



#ER SHER | BEEE | IMNEEE EIMZ ENEE | 20°C NSRS AERBHE

N 2XBY/ NAZXBY CU(AI)XLPE/STA/PVC 06/1 KV Nom.Cross Conductor Insulation Sheath Approx. overal | Approx. weight of Max.DC Resistance
Section Area Diameter thickness thickness | diameter of cable cable kg/km at 20°C Q/km
B ORER I GN IR SHE BE A Nxmmz | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | N2XBY | NA2XBY|  N2XBY NA2XBY
1x10 4.1 0.7 1.8 11.7 233 170 1.83 3.08
1x16 5.1 0.7 1.8 12.7 305 205 1.15 1.91
1x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 14.4 426 267 0.727 1.20
. 1x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 15.6 536 316 0.524 0.268
£5#3 Consturuction 1x50 8.9 1.0 18 17.1 680 | 382 0.387 0.641
170 10.7 1.1 1.8 19.1 912 481 0.268 0.443
S Conductor CUIAL, According to EC60223 w0 | 120 2 e 215 | 140 | e | o | 0258
. 1x150 14.5 1.4 1.8 23.5 1721 795 0.124 0.206
#£2% Insulation XLPE 1x185 16.0 16 1.8 25.4 2020 915 0.0991 0.164
o 1x240 18.3 1.7 1.8 27.9 2567 | 1121 0.0754 0.125
1878 Filling Elastomere compound 1x300 20.5 1.8 1.9 30.5 3225 1369 0.0601 0.100
1x400 23.5 2.0 2.0 35.9 4461 | 2050 0.0470 0.0778
H#PE Inner Jacket PVC 1x500 26.5 02 21 395 5584 | 2492 0.0366 0.0605
1x630 29.9 2.4 2.3 43.7 6878 | 3031 0.0283 0.0469
22 Amour ATA [ STA 2x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 22.6 863 540 0.727 1.20
2x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 24.9 1099 = 651 0.524 0.868
HMPE OuterJacket PVC 2x50 8.9 1.0 1.8 21.4 1199 638 0.387 0.641
2x70 10.7 1.1 1.8 24.2 1640 = 830 0.268 0.443
1core: Natural 2x95 12.6 1.1 2.0 29.0 2437 1314 0.193 0.320
2 core:OBrown,OBlue 2x120 12.9 1.2 2.1 31.4 2966 1549 0.153 0.253
#8556 [nsulation Color izg:ggg:gaggg:zg;gge ool 2x150 14.5 1.4 2.2 43.6 4146 2268 0.124 0.206
) e Grez' e 2x185 16.0 1.6 2.3 47.6 4862 | 2620 0.0991 0.164
oGy ' ' 2x240 18.3 1.7 25 53.0 6148 = 3213 0.0754 0.125
2x300 20.5 1.8 2.7 58.0 7622 | 3853 0.0601 0.100
3x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 23.9 1130 646 0.727 1.20
3x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 26.4 1458 787 0.524 0.868
3x50 8.9 1.0 1.8 25,5 1714 873 0.387 0.641
?i?k%ﬁParameter 3x70 10.7 1.1 1.8 31.3 2663 = 1449 0.268 0.443
3x95 12.6 1.1 2.0 94.7 9480 = 1784 0.193 0.320
S5 Electrical characteristics MmssH Mechanical feature 32128 1 4212 1‘21 2421 j;'g gggg ;g?i’ 8'122 g'ggg
N ) : 3x185 16.0 1.6 25 50.8 6626 = 3263 0.0991 0.164
FNE B E 0.6/TKVAC SR 15 x ®2 for Single core; 3x240 18.3 17 27 56.6 8432 4029 0.0754 0.125
Rated Voltage ' Bending radius 12 x® for Multi core 3x300 20.5 1.8 29 62.1 10550 = 4896 0.0601 0.100
N o 4x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 26.1 1424 779 0.727 1.20
iﬂﬂgﬂrg. 250°Cfor5s im 56 -35°C ~ +90 °C 4x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 28.9 1851 957 0.524 0.868
Short circuit temperature Temperature Range 4%50 89 10 19 300 2512 1391 0387 0.641
46 4% B3 B BELIARE ST 35t » 4x70 10.7 1.1 2.0 35.3 3443 | 1824 0.268 0.443
insulation resistance | > 2OM/KM Flame-resistant test | £\ 0095271°2 o 120 1 21 8 | st | aed | o198 | 0320
)izt B Ak FUVIUE ENG0289-4-17 4x150 14.5 1.4 2.4 51.3 7226 | 3470 0.124 0.206
Test V0|tage \Y UV resistonce Test 4x185 16.0 1.6 2.6 56.3 8548 4064 0.0991 0.164
4x240 18.3 1.7 2.8 62.5 10882 = 5010 0.0754 0.125
e 4x300 20.5 1.8 3.0 68.9 13679 = 6141 0.0601 0.100
Standard IEC60502-1 5x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 26.6 1749 943 0.727 1.20
5x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 29.7 2318 | 1201 0.524 0.868
5x50 8.9 1.0 2.0 32.6 3314 | 1841 0.387 0.641
5x70 10.7 1.1 2.1 37.8 4414 | 2332 0.268 0.443
5x95 12.6 1.1 2.3 42.8 5006 = 2953 0.193 0.320
5x120 12.9 1.2 2.4 47.3 7271 | 3536 0.153 0.253
5x150 14.5 1.4 2.6 53.1 9012 | 4317 0.124 0.206
5x185 16.0 1.6 2.8 58.6 10436 = 4831 0.0991 0.164
5x240 18.3 1.7 3.0 65.8 13596 = 6258 0.0754 0.125
5x300 20.5 1.8 3.2 72.7 17049 = 7627 0.0601 0.100
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#HER SHER | BREE | IMNEEE EMIMZ EHEE  20°C NSHHRAERER
N ZXRY/ NAZXRY CU(AI)XLPE/SWA/PVC 06/1 KV Nom.Cross Conductor Insulation Sheath Approx. overal | Approx. weight of Max.DC Resistance

Section Area Diameter thickness thickness | diameter of cable cable kg/km at 20°C Q/km
(3B RER BN L e R 5 BB B4 Nxmmz | (mm) |  (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | N2XRY |NA2XRY|  N2XRY NA2XRY
-~ 2x10 4.1 0.7 1.8 20.9 912 783 1.83 3.08
2x16 5.1 0.7 1.8 23.0 1124 | 920 1.15 1.91
 2xe5 6.4 0.9 1.8 26.4 1478 | 1156 0.727 1.20
. 2x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 28.7 1775 = 1328 0.524 0.268
+
£5#3 Consturuction . 2x50 8.9 1.0 1.8 25.4 1792 | 1231 0.387 0.641
2x70 10.7 1.1 1.9 29.4 2543 | 1733 0.268 0.443
2x95 12.6 1.1 2.0 32.4 3146 | 2022 0.193 0.320
=3 AL, A i IEC6022 |
N S#5 Conductor SR G [EHEH0PHE 2x120 12.9 12 2.1 35.0 3746 2328 0.153 0.253
i T—— s ) CLPE - 2x150 14.5 1.4 2.3 48.2 5677 | 3799 0.124 0.206
| #2% Insulation 2x185 16.0 1.6 2.4 52.4 6547 4305 0.0991 0.164
. . 2x240 18.3 1.7 2.6 57.8 8059 = 5127 0.0754 0.125
1578 Filling Elastomere compound 2x300 20.5 1.8 2.7 63.5 10302 = 6408 0.0601 0.100
. 3x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 27.7 1779 | 1286 0.727 1.20
RIPE Inner Jacket PVC 3x35 76 0.9 1.8 30.2 2174 | 1504 0.524 0.268
. 3x50 8.9 1.0 2.0 29.7 2433 | 1592 0.387 0.641
22 Amour ATA [ STA 3x70 10.7 1.1 2.1 34.6 3429 | 2215 0.268 0.443
. 3x95 126 1.1 27 38.1 4327 | 2641 0.193 0.320
HMPE OuterJacket PVC 3x120 12.9 1.2 2.3 452 5587 | 3327 0.153 0.253
 3x150 145 1.4 25 51.1 7289 | 4452 0.124 0.206
1core: Natural 3x185 16.0 1.6 2.7 55.8 8488 5103 0.0991 0.164
2 core:OBrown,OBlue . 3x240 18.3 1.7 2.9 81.8 10508 = 6108 0.0754 0.125
#a48506a Insulation Color 300fef°Bf°WH.OB:UeI’: )G/Y 3x300 205 1.8 3.0 67.3 12831 7177 0.0601 0.100
. Eﬁ:ﬁiggmﬁ'gSﬁﬁk'ggiyﬁgm . 3x400 235 20 33 77.0 17033 | 9692 = 0.0470 0.0778
Cenr ARl 4x25 6.4 0.9 1.8 29.9 2132 | 1487 0.727 1.20
. 4x35 7.6 0.9 1.8 32.9 2649 | 1755 0.524 0.268
4x50 75 1.0 2.1 33.0 3218 = 2097 0.387 0.641
C 4x70 8.6 1.1 27 38.7 4312 | 2692 0.268 0.443
4x95 10.8 1.1 2.3 42.7 5468 = 3221 0.193 0.320
iii?k%i‘&Parameter  4x120 12.9 1.2 2.5 49.8 7479 | 4492 0.153 0.253
4x150 145 1.4 2.7 56.3 9090 = 5333 0.124 0.206
Sii Electrical characteristics Mechanical feature - 4x1ss 16.0 16 28 €13 10587 1 6103 ) 0.0991 0.164
[BRIE MU IE 4x240 18.3 1.7 3.1 68.1 13238 = 7368 0.0754 0.125
. 4x300 20.5 1.8 3.3 74.5 16273 = 8368 0.0601 0.100
2 o M2 4R H .
BEBE 0.6/1KVAC = EHH=1=: . 15 x ®2 for Single core; 4x400 235 2.0 3.6 85.1 21519 | 11732 0.0470 0.0778
Rated Vo|t0|ge Bendlng radius 12 XO for Mullti core ‘ 5x25 6.4 0.9 1.9 32.4 2510 1704 0.727 1.20
— ot s N 5x35 7.6 0.9 2.0 36.5 3375 = 2258 0.524 0.268
g%‘:‘fgﬂzf  tomperature | 250°C for 5's Emgig'r e Ronae 35 °C ~ +90 °C . 5x50 8.3 10 22 39.4 4093 | 2620 0.387 0.641
u peratu peratu 9 | 5x70 9.8 1.1 23 44.6 5326 | 3244 0.268 0.443
@%@Bﬂ BHX%’TEN'JH 5x95 115 1.1 2.5 50.8 7432 4479 0.193 0.320
= a ) > MQ W 1. 4 12
Insulation resistance 20MO/KM Flame-resistant test EN 60332-1-2 5x120 12.9 1.2 2.7 4 8999 | 5265 0.153 0.253
 5x150 14.5 1.4 2.8 615 10936 = 6241 0.124 0.206
3zt B8 R Ak FUVIs 5x185 16.0 1.6 3.0 67.2 12793 = 7188 0.0991 0.164
| 5x300 20.5 1.8 3.5 83.2 20754 = 11332 0.0601 0.100
—\,
AR 5x400 23.5 2.0 3.9 93.6 26123 = 13889 0.0470 0.0778
Standard IEC60502-1
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Cu(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE 6-30KV

#1(18) T R BA SR 2 M 48 5 B8 11 BB 486 - 30KV

FEHE
Rated Voltage

E44 Conductor
SRR Screen

#8%% Insulation

EBF#& Metallic Screen
1578 Filler

SMPE OuterJacket
PEBE Jacket Color

MRS Parameter

6/10KV 12/20KV

#5418 Consturuction

CU/AL, Class2

Semi-conductive conductor screen

XLPE

Copper wire+Copper tape
counter-helix

PET fibres
PVC

OBlack Or QORed

18/30KV

RAHE

Max. voltage

12KV 24KV

36KV

M BB (553 5h)
Test Voltage (5min)

21KV AC 42KV AC

63KV AC

3 )
mESEE
Temperature Range

Fixed: -20°C to +70°
Flexed: -5°C to +70°C

ERERE

Short circuit temperature

+250°C 5s

TH*=
Bending radius

15x 0

B3 K BELRA

Flaome retardant

|IEC 60332-1

PR
Standard

IEC60502-1

27| ®

6/10KV | RBERZHEBEAHEEBL

WIREE
Nomina
cross-sectional
area of
conducto
mm?
1%x25
1x35
1%50
1x70
1%x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1x240
1300
1x400
1500
1630
3%x25
3x35
3x50
3%x70
3%x95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3%240
3%x300
3x400

#a % PE
WIREE | iR EE
Nomina Nomina
thickness of | thicknesg
insulation | of sheath
mm mm
34 1.6
3.4 1.6
34 1.7
3.4 1.7
3.4 1.8
3.4 1.8
34 1.9
3.4 1.9
3.4 2.0
3.4 2.0
32 2.2
3.4 2.3
3.4 2.4
3.4 2.3
3.4 2.3
3.4 25
3.4 2.6
3.4 2.7
3.4 2.8
3.4 29
3.4 3.0
3.4 3.2
3.4 33
3.4 3.5

B 42
EAGMZ
Average Approx

overal diamete
mm

21
22
23
25
27
28
30
32
34
37
40
43
47
42
44
47
51
55
58
61
65
70
75
81

12/20KV | RERZEHLEAHED BN

FRAREIE
Nomina
cross-sectional
area of
conducto
mm?
1x25
1x35
150
1x70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1x240
1x300
1x400
1x500
1%x630
3%x25
3x35
3%x50
3%x70
3%x95
3%120
3x150
3x185
3%240
3%x300
3x400

Haix FE
WREE | irREE
Nomina Nomina

thickness of | thicknesg
insulation | of sheath
mm mm
45 1.7
4.5 1.7
45 1.8
45 1.8
45 1.9
45 1.9
4.5 2.0
45 2.0
45 2.1
45 2.2
45 2.3
45 2.4
45 2.4
4.5 2.4
45 2.5
45 2.6
45 2.7
45 2.8
4.5 29
45 31
4.5 32
45 3.3
45 35
4.5 3.7

EB4L
ESMZ
Average Approx

overal diamete
mm

23
24
25
27
29
30
32
36
36
39
42
45
49
47
49
52
56
59
62
66
70
75
80
87

BAANES
Approx.weight
Kg/km
CU AL
641 486
757 542
909 618
1149 725
1413 860
1705 968
2008 1099
2388 1251
2989 1496
3622 1749
4475 2078
5594 2514
7032 3049
1947 1472
2301 1643
2779 1888
3546 2260
4444 2657
5281 3028
6206 3426
7414 3933
9290 4722
11233 5497
15418 70126

BARNES
Approx.weight
Kag/km

CU AL
729 574
848 633
1008 77
1252 832
1554 970
1820 1084
2129 1221
2514 1378
3124 1631
3770 1896
4634 2237
5736 2657
7187 3204
2367 1893
2791 2133
3307 2417
4136 2850
5072 3285
5941 3687
6936 4156
8233 4755
10124 5556
12256 6521
15030 7695

20°CH &8
RAEREME
Max.DC resistance of
Conduct AT 20°C Q/km
cuU AL
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778
0.0366 0.0605
0.0283 0.0469
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778

20°CH S48
RAERBEME
Max.DC resistance of
Conduct AT 20°C Q/km
CuU AL
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778
0.0366 0.0605
0.0283 0.0469
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778

EZS/IRMERSER

Current Carrying in
Air/Ground (A)

In Air

120/94
1501115
180/140
230/180
285/220
335/260
385/300
450/350
535/414
620/485
720/570
835/670
960/790

110/87
135/105
170/130
2150165
265/205
310/240
350/270
405/315
480/375
555/435
640/510

In Ground

1500115
180/140
215/165
265/205
320/245
360/280
410/315
460/360
535/420
605/475
685/545
775/620
865/705
1400110
170/130
205/160
250/195
300/235
345/265
385/300
435/340
500/395
565/445
640/510

EZ SR AER

Current Carrying in
Air/Ground (A)

In Air

120/94
1501115
180/140
230/180
285/220
335/260
385/300
450/350
535/414
620/485
720/570
835/670
960/790

110/87
135/105
170/130
215/165
265/205
310/240
350/270
405/315
480/375
555/435
640/510

In Ground

1500115
180/140
215/165
265/205
320/245
360/280
410/315
460/360
535/420
605/475
685/545
775/620
865/705
1400110
170/130
205/160
250/195
300/235
345/265
385/300
435/340
500/395
565/445
640/510
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CU(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE/STA/PE 6-30KV

1 (58) DR R 2 BN H R R B KB ST BA6-30KV

7

BEHE
Rated Voltage

43 Consturuction

E4K Conductor
S{RER Screen

#24% Insulation

B Screen

E/E Rk Metallic Screen
187 Filler

&% Tape

24 Armouring

4MPE OuterJacket
FEEE Jacket Color

MRS Parameter

6/10KV 12/20KV

CU/AL, Class2

Semi-conductive conductor screen
XLPE

Semi-conductive insulation screen

Copper wire+Copper tape
counter-helix

PET fibres

Non-conducting tape
AWA(Aluminium Wire Armoured)
PVC

O Black Or QRed

18/30KV

RAHE

Max. voltage

12KV 24KV

36KV

i B8 & (558h)
Test Voltage (5min)

21KV AC 42KV AC

63KV AC

3 )
mESeE
Temperature Range

Fixed: -20°C to +70°
Flexed: -5°C to +70°C

EEERE

Short circuit temperature

+250°C 5s

THF
Bending radius

12X 0

B3 K BELRA

Flome retardant

IEC 60332-1

PR
Standard

IEC60502-1

29| ®

6/10KV | RBRZHEBEHNHERBENBH

WIREVE
Nomina
cross-sectional
area of
conducto
mm?
1%x25
1x35
1x50
1x70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1x240
1x300
1x400
1x500
1630
3%x25
3x35
3%x50
3%x70
3%95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3%x240
3%x300
3x400

12/20KV | RBERZEHEEHNEISEDIBH

FRFREIE
Nomina
cross-sectional
area of
conducto
mm?
1%x25
1x35
1x50
1x70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1%x240
1%x300
1%x400
1x500
1630
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3%x95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3%240
3x300
3x400

#a % PE =2k 54
WREE | tfnREE | ERSME
Nomina Nomina | Average Approx
thickness of | thicknesg | overal diomete
insulation | of sheath mm
mm mm
3.4 1.8 22
3.4 1.8 23
34 1.9 24
3.4 1.9 26
34 2.0 28
3.4 2.0 29
3.4 2.1 31
3.4 2.1 34
34 2.2 36
3.4 2.3 39
32 2.3 42
3.4 2.4 45
3.4 25 49
3.4 25 47
34 2.6 49
3.4 2.7 52
34 2.8 56
3.4 2.9 60
3.4 3.1 63
3.4 32 67
3.4 3.4 71
3.4 3.5 77
34 38 83
3.4 4.2 91

SR PE
WREE | irREE
Nomina Nomina

thickness of | thicknesg
insulation | of sheath
mm mm
4.5 1.8
45 1.8
45 1.9
45 1.9
45 2.0
4.5 2.0
45 2.1
4.5 2.1
45 2.2
4.5 2.3
4.5 2.4
45 2.5
4.5 2.6
45 2.5
45 2.6
45 2.7
45 2.9
45 3.0
45 31
4.5 3.2
45 33
45 3.5
4.5 3.7
45 4.0

=2psd
EAGMZ
Average Approx

overal diomete
mm

25
26
27
29
31
32
34
38
39
4
43
47
51
52
54
58
62
66
69
72
76
82
88
95

BAAUES
Approx.weight
Kg/km
CU AL
1010 855
1159 944
1326 1035
1604 1184
1915 1362
2235 1498
2768 1659
3012 1837
3677 2241
4422 2584
5395 2998
6614 3534
8152 4169
3054 2579
3508 2850
4032 3141
4930 3644
5951 4164
6871 4618
7801 5021
9286 5808
11355 6787
14368 8632

19127 11382

BAIAWES
Approx.weight
Kg/km

CU AL

991 839

1181 1066
1477 186
1774 1354
2106 1522
2410 1675
2770 1862
3188 2052
3874 2381
4630 2756
5654 3257
6856 3777
8407 4424
3164 3139
4091 3433
4715 3824
5703 4417
6728 4941
7716 5463
8859 6079
10257 6779
12371 7803
15622 9880
18724 11389

20°CH &8
RAEMEME
Max.DC resistance of
Conduct AT 20°C Q/km
cuU AL
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778
0.0366 0.0605
0.0283 0.0469
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778
20°CE &4k
RAEREME
Max.DC resistance of
Conduct AT 20°C Q/km
cuU AL
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778
0.0366 0.0605
0.0283 0.0469
0.727 1.20
0.524 0.868
0.387 0.641
0.268 0.443
0.193 0.32
0.153 0.253
0.124 0.206
0.0991 0.164
0.0754 0.125
0.0601 0.100
0.0470 0.0778

EZS/IRMERSER

Current Carrying in
Air/Ground (A)

In Air In Ground
120/94 150/115
150/115 180/140
180/140 215165
230/180 265/205
285/220 320/245
335/260 360/280
385/300 410/315
450/350 460/360
535/414 535/420
620/485 605/475
720/570 685/545
835/670 7751620
960/790 865/705
110/87 140/110
135/105 170130
170/130 205/160
215/165 250/195
265/205 300/235
310/240 345/265
350/270 385/300
405/315 435/340
480/375 500/395
555/435 565/445
640/510 640/510

E=SHEMASER

Current Carrying in

Air/Ground (A)

In Air In Ground
120/94 150/115
150/115 180/140
180/140 215/165
230/180 265/205
285/220 320/245
335/260 360/280
385/300 410/315
450/350 460/360
535/414 535/420
620/485 605/475
720/570 685/545
835/670 775620
960/790 865/705
110/87 140/110
135/105 170/130
170/130 205/160
215/165 250/195
265/205 300/235
310/240 345/265
350/270 385/300
405/315 435/340
480/375 500/395
555/435 565/445
640/510 640/510
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CU(AL)/XLPE/CTS/PE/SWA/PE 6-30KV

1 (35) AR R 2 IR N 2452 e 4B 5 BB ST BB 48 6- 30KV

6/10KV | RHEBZIFEEHNLEEE B

ARAREE

Nomina
cross-sectional
area of

9%

PE

B4E

WREE | fREE | ERSMR

Nomina
thickness of

Nomina
thicknesg

Average Approx
overal diamete

BAILNES

Approx.weight
Kg/km

20°CH &%
RAEMER

Max.DC resistance of
Conduct AT 20°C Q/km

EZS/ ERMARER

Current Carrying in

Air/Ground (A)

conducto insulation | of sheath mm

mm? mm mm CU AL CuU AL In Air In Ground
ﬁtm Consturuction 1x25 34 18 27 1456 1301 0.727 1.20 120/94 150/115
1x35 3.4 18 28 1610 1395 0.524 0.868 150/115 180/140
1x50 34 1.9 29 1804 1513 0.387 0.641 180/140 2150165
S4K Conductor CUJAL, Class2 170 3.4 1.9 31 2105 1685 0.268 0.443 2300180  265/205
1x95 3.4 2.0 34 2697 2113 0.193 0.32 285/220  320/245
gﬂ-‘ﬁﬁﬁ Screen Semi-conductive conductor screen 1x120 34 2.1 35 3034 2297 0.153 0.253 335/260 360/280
1150 34 2.1 37 3384 2475 0.124 0.206 385/300 410/315
#54% Insulation XLPE 1x185 3.4 2.2 39 3842 2705 0.0991 0.164 450/350  460/360
1x240 34 2.2 41 4564 3035 0.0754 0.125 535/414 535/420
ﬁ%ﬁﬁ Screen Semi-conductive insulation screen 1x300 3.4 2.3 43 5272 3397 0.0601 0.100 620/485 605/475
CopRe T €77 TR o 57 T N S s M
R o pper wire X . . d d
ZEFm Metallic Screen | cointer-elix %630 34 2.7 55 9686 5703 0.0283 0.0469 960/790  865/705
175 Filler PET fibres 3x25 3.4 2.5 50 4322 3847 0.727 1.20 110/87 140/110
s 3x35 34 2.6 52 4813 4155 0.524 0.868 135/105 170/130
&t Tape fenisendictinalione 20 | 34 iy > | eazs | 547 | 0aes | 0445 | 2155 | 200195
s . . 3x95 3.4 30 63 7573 | 5786 0.193 0.32 265/205  300/235
2% Armouring SWA(Steel Wire Armoured) 3x120 3.4 3] 67 8599 6346 0153 0.253 310/240 345265
3x150 3.4 32 70 9741 7337 0.124 0.206 350/270  385/300
SMPE OuterJacket 1S 3x185 3.4 3.4 76 12078 8600 0.0991 0.164 405/315  435/340
3x240 34 35 81 14330 9762 0.0754 0.125 480/375  500/395
PEEE Jacket Color OBlack Or ORed 3x300 34 37 86 16679 10943 0.0601 0.100 555/435  565/445
3x400 3.4 - - 19871 12536 0.0470 0.0778 640/510 640/510
12/20KV | RBEBRZHEEEHENLEREHBE
BAREHParameter T T o 20°CE Sk e "
U mmEE | mmEE | oatuie | SOOUEE | gipgmy 0 EETUEORRSR
cross-sectional | Nomina Nomina |Average Approx | Approx.weight Max.DC resistance of Current Carrying in
%ﬁfﬁ EE'J:T: 6/1 oKV 12/20KV 18/30KV area of thickness of | thicknesg | overal diamete Kg/km Conduct AT 20°C Q/km Air/Ground (A)
Rated Voltage conducto | insulation | of sheath mm | | .
mm mm mm CcuU AL Ccu AL In Air In Ground
= 1x25 45 18 29 1612 1456 0.727 1.20 120/94 150/115
RABE 12KV 24KV 36KV 1x35 4.5 18 30 1768 1553 0.524 0.868 150/115 180/140
Max. voltage 1%x50 45 1.9 31 1969 1678 0.387 0.641 180/140 215/165
1x70 45 1.9 33 2110 1689 0.268 0.443 230/180  265/205
e R J;T;(Sﬁ’f:p)‘ 21KV AC 42KV AC 63KV AC 195 4.5 2.0 36 2882 2298 0.193 0.32 285/220  320/245
Test Voltage (5min) 1x120 45 2.1 37 3207 2470 0.153 0.253 335/260  360/280
1150 4.5 2.1 39 3577 2668 0.124 0.206 385/300 410/315
— s . ) o o 1x185 45 2.2 40 4048 2911 0.0991 0.164 450/350  460/360
im Z5E Fixed: -200C to +7Oo 1x240 45 2.2 43 4749 3256 0.0754 0.125 535/414 535/420
Temperature Range Flexed: -5°C to +70°C 1x300 45 2.3 47 5933 4059 0.0601 0.100 620/485  605/475
1x400 45 2.5 50 6935 4538 0.0470 0.0778 720/570  685/545
WHREE ° 1x500 4.5 2.6 53 8240 5160 0.0366 0.0605 835/670  775/620
Short circuit temperature +250°C 5s 1x630 4.5 2.7 57 9962 5980 0.0283 0.0469 960/790 865/705
3x25 4.5 2.6 54 4966 4492 0.727 1.20 110/87 140/110
s 12 3x35 45 2.7 56 5488 4830 0.524 0.868 135/105 170/130
T 12x0 3x50 45 2.9 59 6170 5279 0.387 0.641 170/130 205/160
Bending radius 3x70 45 3.0 63 7378 6095 0.268 0.443 2151165 2500195
3x95 45 3] 67 8386 | 6599 0.193 0.32 265/205  300/235
B3 K BELKA IEC 60332-1 3x120 4.5 32 70 9473 7220 0.153 0.253 310/240 345/265
Flame retardant 3x150 45 24 75 11565 8785 0.124 0.206 350/270 385/300
3x185 45 35 79 13090 9612 0.0991 0.164 405/315  435/340
T 3%240 45 36 85 15421 10853 0.0754 0.125 480/375  500/395
Standard [EC60502-1 3x300 45 38 90 17964 12228 0.0601 0.100 555/435  565/445
3x400 4.5 4.1 97 21228 13849 0.0470 0.0778 640/510 640/510
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BCO01 Mains
Connection Cable

BCO1E A& &L

EXPERT IN SOLAR POWER
TRANSMISSION

KUKA CABLE p
been sold to more th

HO7RN-F Rubber Cable

HO7RN-F AR EB 40

£ Consturuction

4K Conductor CUJAL, According to IEC60228

#54% Insulation XLPE
IPE Jacket PVC
1 core: ©@Black
2 core:OBrown,OBlue

4o Em ; 3 core:@Brown,OBlue, OG/Y
#EEE Insulation Color 4 core:OBlack,@Brown,OGrey, OG/Y

5 core:@Black,@Brown,©@Grey,OBlue
OG/lY

FARSEHParameter

BS54 Electrical characteristics N4 Mechanical feature
Rated Voltage Bending radius X
EE%;ELZ iﬂ?lz?zH_B _35 OC ~ +6O OC
Short circuit temperature Temperature Range
BB >20MO/KM ERAKE I EL EN 60332-1-2
Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test
Test Voltage AD7
FRAE
o IEC60502-1
Nom.Cross Insulation Nom.overall . NOMNAL CROSS MAXIMUM RESISTANCE OF
Section Area thickness diameter SECTIONAL AREA CONDUCTORAT 20c¢
N x mm2 mm mm kg/km mm2 a/km
2x1.5 0.8 9.0 120 1 19.5
2x2.5 0.9 10.7 173 15 13.3
2x4 1.0 12.3 239 2.5 7.98
2x6 1.0 13.8 313 4 4.95
2x10 1.2 18.6 563 6 3.30
2x16 1.2 21.7 830 10 1.91
2x25 1.4 25.8 121 16 1.21
3G 1 0.8 8.74 17 25 0.78
3G15 08 9.68 147 55 0.554
3G 25 0.9 1.4 123 ?8 8333
3G 4 1.0 13.2 297 95 0.206
3G 6 1.0 14.7 390 120 0161
3G 10 1.2 19.9 705 150 0129
3G 16 1.2 23.3 1031 185 0106
3G 25 1.4 27.7 1512 240 0.0801
3G 35 1.4 30.2 1907 300 0.0641
3G 50 1.6 35.8 9651 400 0.0486
3G 70 1.6 40.1 3484 500 0.0384
3G 95 1.8 46.4 4594 630 0.0287
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BCO01 Mains Connection Cable

BCOTERER L

CONNECTION CABLE OF BC01(FEMALE)&SCHUKO PLUG

EEAL BCO1(FEMALE)/SCHUKO
Connection PLUG
}K_\‘Z}EH Connecting a microinverter to a
Application Schuko socket
FENKR Single phase microinverter such as
Compatible made by Deye, Hoymiles, Envertech.
EE: lk;:|:u [=]

HRET HO7RN-F 3G1.5mm2
Cable type

I~ |~
HAKE 3m,4m, 5m,10m,20m, etc
Cable length

CONNECTION CABLE OF BCO1

g v 2
LE_EJU_E_C BCO1 (FEMALE)&(MALE)
Connection:

F—“Zﬁﬁ . Connecting two micro inverters

Application

FENKR Single phase microinverter such as

Compatible made by Deye, Hoymiles, Envertech.
Ik ) =2

BARS HO7RN-F 3G1.5mm2

Cable type:

[
EE,?',.H_,'LQJE 3m,4m, 5m,10m,20m, etc
Cable length

35|

WMEBE
Rated voltage 250V AC

FE B 25A
Rated current

i EE\E -30°C to +60°°C
Temperature Range

1RIPER IP44(Schuk9 plug)
Protection IP68(Betteri plug)

=
q:’-r ri Qil, UV and ozone resistant
Feature

.ﬁ‘m"

250V AC

BEEBE

Rated voltage

3 3

= =
1

o8 O [F

EEER
Rated current

=5eHE -40°C to +85°C
Temperature Range

RIPER P68
Protection

B
4
it

&

=
?l"-r ri Oil, UV and ozone resistant
Feature

ESS Cable
& Connector

i BE EB S A ZE 1% 28

EXPERT IN SOLAR POWER
TRANSMISSION

KUKA CABLE p
been sold to more th
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Unsheathed Battery Cable
FiPER By

13 Consturuction

Sheathed Battery Cable

BIFEHMEBL

£#3 Consturuction

MRS Parameter

84K Conductor
#84% Insulation

#5 B2 Insulation Color

Bare Copper/Tinned Copper
PVC/Rubber

OBlack Or ORed

S Electrical characteristics HiHsEE Mechanical feature
TEBE 450/750V Tl 6% D
Rated Voltage Bending radius
SR 25A REEE -20 C~+90c(V-90)
Short circuit temperature Temperature Range -40 c~+125 ~C(YJ-"125)
BRI 10MO/KM AL EN 60332-1-2
Insulation resistance Flame-resistant test
izt 6 T B AH]
Test Voltage Maximum pulling tension
o
Standard EN 60228
S4K Conductor RYJ-125 RV-90
ffﬂ’r\%&@ B ASAEE20°C(Q/km) DC900V DC1500V DC900V
Cross Section Conductor BEEE BARHING BEEE ZHIE BEEE BARHING
mm Max. Resistance Insulation Thickness Max.Cable Od. Insulation Thickness Cable 0d. Insulation Thickness Max.Cable Od.
AT 20°C (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
4 5.09 0.7 45 0.8 4.8 1.0 5.2
6 3.39 0.7 5.1 0.8 5.3 1.0 5.8
10 1.95 0.7 6.1 1.0 6.8 1.0 6.8
16 1.24 0.7 7.4 11 8.4 1.0 8.1
25 0.795 0.9 9.5 13 10.4 1.2 10.2
35 0.565 0.9 11.0 1.3 1.9 1.2 1.7
50 0.393 1.0 13.0 1.5 14.2 1.4 13.9
70 0.277 11 15.3 1.5 16.2 14 16.0
95 0.21 11 17.1 1.5 18.0 1.6 18.2
120 0.164 1.2 19.3 1.5 20.0 1.6 20.2
150 0.132 14 21.6 1.7 22.3 1.8 22.5
185 0.108 1.6 24.0 1.9 24.7 2.0 24.9
240 0.0817 1.7 27.3 2.0 28.0 2.2 28.4

37| ®

*SFRFERZEAZE:£0.015mm *Diameter tolerance of single conduct:+0.015mm

-%’-{Z'S Conductor Bare Copper/Tinned Copper
#4% Insulation EPR

FE Jacket PVC/Rubber

HBEERE Insulation Color | ©0range

MRS Parameter

WS Mechanical feature

BSi5 Electrical characteristics

BEHRE EESES

Rated Voltage 450/750V Bending radius 6x0

ﬁﬂgiﬂ 13 2BA = E;‘ﬁ -20 C"’+90C(V'90)
Short circuit temperature Temperature Range -40 c~+125 ~C(YJ-"125)
ke G BELYPATEE iU 32

Insulation resistance 10MO/KM Flame-resistant test EN 60332-1-2
WiHsE . SAH

Test Voltage Maximum pulling tension

;3

Sténdord EN 60228

B4k Conductor

RASEBE20°C(Q/km)
Conductor
Max. Resistance
AT 20°C (Q/km)

FRAREE

Cross Section
mm?

4 5.09
6 5,89
10 1.95
16 1.24
25 0.795
35 0.565
50 0.393
70 0.277
95 0.21
120 0.164
150 0132
185 0.108

240 0.0817

BREE
Insulation Thickness
(mm)

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.1

BAZLIME
Max.Cable 0d.

(mm)
6.1
6.7
7.8
9.1
1.3
12.9
14.9
17.3
191
21.4
23.8
26.4
29.7

DC1500V

BREE L8Nz

Insulation Thickness Cable Od.
(mm) (mm)
0.7 6.3
0.7 6.9
0.7 8.5
0.7 10.1
0.8 12.2
0.8 13.8
0.8 16.1
0.9 18.3
0.9 20.1
0.9 221
1.0 24.6
1.0 271

1.1 30.5

*SRBXEEAZE:10.015mm *Diameter tolerance of single conduct:+0.015mm

www.kukacable.solar / www.kukacable.com (%) | 38

RV-90
DC900V
BEREE RAELIME
Insulation Thickness Max.Cable Od.
(mm) (mm)
0.7 6.8
0.7 7.4
0.7 8.5
0.7 9.8
0.8 12.0
0.8 13.6
0.8 15.9
0.9 18.0
0.9 20.3
0.9 224
1.0 24.8
1.0 27.3

1.1 30.9




APREER G ML E

~—J Solar power

Energy Storage Cable e

transmission expert

i BE BB 4X

BiRE VE.R%
ata VE.CanBus

Data
Conductor: < Romex: VE.USB
Tinned or bare copper, stranded or solid R L vess )
Bare copper VE.Bus(Ethernet)

FARSHParameter

Insulation:
XLPO,Passed RoHS

HEHE BRIk ELR
Rated Voltage 2000VAC IP Degree IP67
SE R Max 200A RS E -40 °C ~ +125 °C
Rated Current Temperature Range
BB 45E E ) 2 BEIAZ LR 04
Cable range 10-95mm Flame class UL-94-V02
3 % Ri<E :
"Eﬁﬂl’.‘ Terminal machine BAKE Customizable
Connection Type Cable Lenth

Conductor:

Preferentially tinned copper stranded ,
or bare copper stranded or single conductor.

. BN
, N
’ \
' '
' I
(% 4
\ 7
N .

Insulation:

gl pyC
i . RoHS compliant.

MRS Parameter

FEHE BhkELR

Rated Voltage 2000VAC IP Degree IP6 7

SERM Max 200A i =5E -40 °C ~ +125 °C
Rated Current Temperature Range

B8 4556 El ) BEIAZLR .94-

Cable range 10-95mm* Flame class UL-94-V02

JES 7S ; ; BAKE ;
Connection Type Terminal machine Coble Le’*nth Customizable
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ER Y & B AL ﬂ

Grid or Generator

APEREF IR

Solar Inverter

FeREEHER

Color Control GX

CANRE ZiniRas

CANbus Terminator

PAK M

Ethernet

ESEE

Internet

MTTPZE B =l 28

MTTP Charge Controller

lueSolar charge controlier

8l %
MPPT 150170 - Tr

AMACERS

ofojsfulino g

RiMECEH
AC Distribution

48{kPyoonteche gtk

48V Pyoontech Battery Modules

PVAH

PV Array

T

FARTHE

PV Combiner Box

:
siaypaig INdJI9
RBRAUE

B APAsEEE4

DC Solar Cable

APHREE S

Solar Connector

B JER4E

Power Cable

DGR

BUS Cable

RIAREBL

Installation Cable

fEREIEIERRS

Energy Storage Connector

LV/MV Power Cable

it 4

Earth Cable

ZxIAE

Installation Kit

NEEACOR

FESRICIR L4

Pre-Assembled PV Cables

Power Cable For Micro-Inverters/Inverters

{R/ch EEER 1 ER 48

BE: HLEH/RIPEBEREZD

Assembles:cable tie/Protective tube/lock nut...



